17/1/6/00 12-22	?-2003	
Form PTO-1595 R	PTO-1595 R 10/26/20177	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼		<i>,</i>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     RESEARCH TRIANGLE INSTITUTE	2. Name and address Name: NAVY, SE	es of receiving party(ies) ECRETARY OF THE, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		
3. Nature of conveyance:	OFFICE OF NAVA	AL RESEARCH
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT		800 NORTH QUINCY STREET
	City: ARLINGT(	ON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660
11/03/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & ac	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<del></del>	<del></del>
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/812,811  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)	late of the application is:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<del></del>	plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ No Fee Req'd
Internal Address:	Enclosed	•
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	Authorized to h	be charged to deposit account
OFFICE OF COUNSEL		OPR PER
Street Address:800 NORTH QUINCY STREET	8. Deposit account nu	umber: $\overline{F} = 8$
1	CUSTOMER NUI	MBER 26852 > =
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660		7: 08 CE
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  THOMAS E. MCDONNELL	Eur)	12/11/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
5 5	019.14.4.0	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)		
Cascade Cryogenic Thermoelectric Cooler for Cryoger INVENTORS(S)	nic and Room Temperature Applications	
Rama Venkatasubramanian		
	FILING DATE March 21, 2000	
CONTRACTOR	NTRACT NO. 0014-97-C-0211	
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent the Contractor (Short Form)(Jun 1997) in Contract No. N00014-97-0		
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the governm any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the governmen		
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect	and make copies of the above-identified patent application.	
Signed this day of, 20 @@	<u>3</u>	
ATTEST:	Research Triangle Institute CONTRACTOR	
• •	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE	
	J. Scott Merrell	

PATENT REEL: 014799 FRAME: 0209

3040 Cornwallis Road

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 BUSINESS ADDRESS

**RECORDED: 12/18/2003**